
Should you wish to register as an lAP or comment on the application , you are required to do so in 
writing. For your convenience, a response sheet is attached. 

Please forward your written response to: Clear Communications 
P.O. Box 2179 
Durbanville 
7551 

E-mail: clear@polka.co.za 
Fax: 0866107719/0219791172 

The final date for registering and submitting your response to this application is 9 September 2009. 
The EM Plan will be available at the Gonubie Public library by 15 September 2009. 

Registered lAPs will be kept informed regarding the progress of the application (availability of 
documents, public meetings etc.) 

Kindly note that a mining permit, should it be granted, is valid for two years and the applicant is in 
the process of applying for a mining right, which, should it be granted, would be valid for 30+ years. 
lAPs will however be duly informed in respect of the Vaduba Investment's mining right application 
and a separate public participation process will be launched in this regard. 

Yours faithfully, 

Carmen Ie Roux Krige 

Attachments: 
• Background Information Document 
• Response Sheet 
• Locality. Map 





Carmen Ie Roux Krige 

Fl'Om: CanTlen Ie Raux Krlge IcannenlerouX@po .... oo.z.) 

Sent \/VIIdllGSday, AugUSI19, 2009 8:08 AM 

To: 'me If 

SubjeGI: RE: ValuD<llnvestments 

Attachments:: eXl<ground InfO veDUeA 1-800 MINING peRMIT AUG 011 ARCUS GlliS.DOC; RESPONSE 
SHEET Permll800·1 .doc: Mapl.doc; Map 2.doc; lAP letter Mining Perm~ Farm BOO- GONUBIE 
RATePAYERS.DOC 

Tracking: -1pI--
'_If ROOd: 8/10I20CI' 10,41 PM 

Recelwd, Ihank you ROllf. 

Please nnd D<lckground InformaHon regarding lhe applicaiJon attached. Kindly also supply YOllr po,a;al 
address. 

RegardS, 

Carmen 

C_ ...... IIIII. 
Clelr 
.:Wi w' cb-·W~ · "·~.~ __ 
c ... flam. 
Til: m 87111rt 
lilt 0111101711 

from, roelf [mallto:roelf@dlscOlierymall.co.a] 
Sent, Tuesday, August 18, 2009 10:05 PM 
To: clear@lpolka.co,a 
SUbject: V,lube Investments 

Dear Cannen 

AS Chairperson oflhe GonuDie R8Iepayers and Residents Assoa8Uon I Wisn 1.0 register as an Interested 
party as this prnJect will alTect I8sldents of the Gon~ble Town 

Thank You 

Roelr Berg 

08360~17 517 

roelfCdlscoWl)'maU.co.za 

No virus found In thiS Incoming messaga. 
CheCk!lCI bV AVG· www.al.9 .com 
Version: 8.5.3921 Vitus D8lJlbalWl: 270.13 .58/2309 • Release Oat .. : 08118109 06:03:00 
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RESPONSE SHEET 

I 
APPLICA nON FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTIO~ 1 OF FARM 800, G,oNualE EASTLONOON 

Mint' Owner . Vaduba In .... e~tmef1 !sCC 

! Contact POl'$on : M.!:. 8Iaim R~get 
I Con tact Demits ' 

! 
Carf! ;)/ Va<!uba Investments ce. Main Road. Gonubie, 5256 

rei 08~ 87-12306 
blJtre@negert.oo.llI 

-----
I R-; .. ,,; wri""n ,~;i;;i;;;n",- Clear CommunlCOldons 

P,O, Box 2179 , OURBANVILLE, 7551 
hi: 021 9791172, Fax: oas 810 7719/ 0219791172 
E-mail: cl&.1-r@polb.co .z.1 

Muting reguir.c:l: 
~- I R.~ Ancnboroogh -
~;055 i Postal Box IOO. l<welera, 525~ 

,- ---
O.,..ne( 1)1 Ro::!'ld1)ntial rropcrtl • rhysiC<ll.t.ddre!:.!: 17 2rr, Strec~ Gonut:lle, E~st london 

P05t:l1 Codo -.-I 52.I)rJ ------------Cont5ctDetail5 Tt'I : 

Fax : 086 686 9033 -- -Cell : 083 2650 38. 

E~all: ru~n@gma~_G9m 

Your comment on the propos ed mIning activit}/ : 
.- -~ ---- _. - -

--~ 

.J 

I Y V I 
YES 

, 

-

--==-1 -----0---- -- ------------ --- ----- - ._--.- . 1. Mtning 00 clo::;o to nou!:es will be a hazard. and health risk . 

f AfUture dumPing si te so close to ftI$jd~·ntiar area would not be acceptabre 

3.Ti~ mining activrty will hCIV6 a 1le{I~jv9 imp:ltct on the area and neg~ti .... a effect on values of surrounding 

properties. 

4. A mine and tuture dump so close to the new school would be a disaster 

--------
---

-

-- -_. __ . -- _. -- - .. -

- .. • . --- -

' Ki1ldr JlJdir;a:t'l whA/rtBr raQUir6 ? t>ubl~lee~rX2lin/()!1Jl<fi;;l se..c;..~ t>v /}Q(inQ Ihlt 8DfJIOOIiare bo,'( abov~ 

Sign.tu"'~~'''<:l. J~ OiltD: 03 Sap.mber 2009 
I '\ \ 

-/ 





!', A1 J:! ;>7 oa .~.?~ F S l. u l) l 

Nam n BRCNDot. BeTiC ::R I 
.... ~ . -- . .._--..... -

I
· Addres"'s -',: LCU=t:.: LANE 

"--SO\:J312 - ... ---- - -. 

- :lCS13/ Cod~ . 5253 . 
-._c-::,on_l!lct ·~e-_~-::'jl='_ ! ;:~ : 1 . 0-4;-~iO ':~~~~ .. _·_-_-_-":-_-_--·- -
I .... . _.... .. Cell: : n"ai 9794S'42 .. 

.)d:~ ?Ot:. 1C3.1 

_ \t~~!lng rt!9ulred ~ 

p 

,.J C) 
-- .-_ol 

_ . -=l 
. ~ 

-' _._-- .---- .~-. -~ 
r- . E·mail : ; bO"C~:'\om=-=::o::.z.,.,- _._ - '- - . ----

I .':"P::I-{CVEO AtD T'-i~EF :::'R= INC .~F:.6SE Tr: CH.':."IC!:S :JF /\CCIDE\TS AS W!: . .'. AS COHGES-IO~j ·or-l n-'= 
.t.LRE',Q'I ,-:'/ERlIT,US:::D GO.'J JBIE MAIN ~C;'.O .D.&.\~/IV~ = TO THE -=!: ::An l.'/IL_INEV,TA.eL:: "f TA .-<:E P ... AC::: ANJ '''''1-0 

, '.\1l L :·.ARRY -hI: I.;(; STS OF - I-lE R=::A IR~ :-HE R6TEf;"vE~S Cf Gm JUE E O\C'::: .4GAJI\'. 

! .3 ',\ - I' A/I. '( 1Pc'l CAST M1 N r ~:3 :-HERE WL IS':' A O:JS- .=;'CTOR 'NHE~ r'E \·VI.~C BL'::h\'S ·,vt-:lC.-I VJILL AFFECT' 

! TrE 'i-:'.A.l- H OF R=:S,')E'ITS ESPECIALLY :-.,E E .. DE~i.Y . .-----_._ -

1- .... 
i- .. 
r--

. .... _----, 
. - ---J - .•.• _ . 

, -_ .. _-_ .... _. .-\ 

- -.--- - - ' 

.---=---'-.-=1 
-

l~<;~j .. nd:C1l~-\.~:'-="::e"'hfiiiiZtC1 '""itlLf~il, ;he ''';''''';''9 00, abc '~~--~-- .- . . I ' . - i 
§i.9.!!!!tUI!t Dale: 

.- -

,- -
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'- - - ':::R=ES:C::P"'o""Ns:C::e:-::sC-:H=ee::::T- . - _. 

APPLICATION FOR MINlNQ PERMIT eN PORTION 1 OF FARM 800 .. ; ONUBIE. EA§llQ@Qlj 

I 
Mine CNmer: VaQl,.lbe ! n '/e~:mMts CC 

Contact Penon: r~'.s . 21alra R ~9r 
Contact Detail !! : Ca~e of: Vaduba Irw8S'lJT'.erts ce. f/aln Roa: . Gor.l.ble, 5255 

Tel: Ce2 87423C8 

L 
blalre@(agers.co.za 

~=!lUln:~:r;o,~ot~~~ ~i:~~:':l\'1~~u~'t~~1 (~ ··> ·-/~}~' ': ::~JF?~:2~.j 
: , :. , .' ", ' ' " . ' J,I::O:!Bl,9l.t72, ;F"': :,Q~,601qt-l~HQfl_~r,tlm,,: -- > ,>11;< ' 
. ' " . : ' . ,5.- if" ·, •• ''''"olli.:I!il,ta ,:"" :': .: ;' , . ": " , ~ 

' ""=. != '-'-' 'L'!"" ' .. , ' '--. , M~rN; " I Yos I 
Name '-1 "~:;-:Ic;:-"aC:a"'l e"u""rrr=-'''IS'''t'=-r- ----

I Add,.. . L SA Dli<J<op Road. Gonuble 

po. t,ICodO""T ;200 
Centeet 001.11. ' Tel ' 1 0437035837 

cox: ' 0437222623 
Coil: 0791208289 -, L--

I -1 E·mail; mlcha9Jb@anWtolodmco.ZB 
Your comment on thl propol &d mlnirl-g &ctlv~y=:===~---- ---- --- --- ----, 
I h9'J~ 8 number of cor.ce'ns wilt- the proposed f.:if:.::v~lty~: ___ _________ ________ --1 
Air po :.utior from dus: smoke act ~-
The ',hetll;:ation or :t>. slle and 110 :rlentio'; "IO-us=s""p-a'7rt -of"'I/1;-."",""'n'-,""a"-s "-a ,; -as""te-d"'I"'sp-o-'a-;17Ia...,c"'iii;-IY- - -----

Noise pollt..:lon for rasidents in the rnmed i a~!i vicInIty . 
, Where coas V.dubs Investmonl, inlene ge ~11g waler to run !he =pera~o'? 

Who d e'le l:,pe~ Vaduba tn 'lestr.1 enis rehabilitation strategy (or ~h9 ~ast ';·>e-ra"'ti...,o-na""'l-m""'in-'- - -------­
Has Ooy Iraflle mpeel2ssessment been dor'~, how has the uso of heil'/)' vehicles and the dam .. ,e this y,; !1 cau," :0' 

! the rc2:jS been calcJletad. hO'N have the re9~jer:ts W:,\O :lnly nave Ih:s ac:ess :oa::i been co"sid ered eStlecially when 

i large '.rucks are b ock ln9 traffic or road repel":; are ~elng done ._-- --
Please .,ot6 that !he dl5trct ""'lJntcloality r e~~s to be notified anc tli~tu~, no~ happanad. Please could you Sn9Jre 

that a notification be sa1t to Ire Amathole DI~ trlct Munlc1palty, urgently - . 

~-------------------------

i "Kind Y 'ndk: ate whether yOJ reqUire a public mer,) tlngiin lormatJ911 session by tic! ng the 8cpropnate bOX abQI/§ 

Sicnalu,,: Mlchn l Buupellt., ~,_ I ':W 2f! August 2009 

L . . -------- ---
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RESPONSE SHEET 
APP!J.CATION F08 ~!l.N I NG PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM 800, GONUBIE EAST LONDON 

Mine Ovmer. Vadu~ Investments CC 
Contact Person: 

Contact Dotails: 
Ms. B4Iire Rieger 

Care ~ Vaduba Invest...,nls CC. Main Road, Gooullie, 5256 
Tei. 0<j2 874'306 
blaire(i9riegers.co,Zil 

--------------------------~ 

YOur 

-1. The maps 

2 

l. fhe mining activity will impact pegatlvely on present and 

dc~mcnliJJ effect on values of sf!~ound i~~perties.' 

,-_. 

--- ------j 

is a pre r~lll is~e befOfe the orOiect can 

"-.--------.--.- - ---.- ------1 

b:'.Jndr-..ate _~h~ yOU l eQuiiJ,utJ~.!blit rneel i)Q{iniolTTltltion sessim by tickilKl the apOIocriate bo 

~. 
--:----- ._--

l :::e ~9~od copy faxod Date: 28 Aygust 2009 
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RESPONSE SHEET 
APPLICATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM 800. GONUBIE. EAST LONDON 

Mine Owner: 

Contact Person : 

Contac1 Details: 

Vaduba Investments CC 

Ms Blaire Rieger 
Care of: Vaduba lr\Ve~lment~ ce, Main Rooo, Gonuhie, 52:1fi 

Tel. 0828142306 
blaire@rieger.; .co.za 

Return _on commenb to: Ctear CommunlClllons 
P.O. Box 2179. DURBAHVlLl.E, 7551 
Tet: 021 9791172, Fax: 086 S10 m SI 021979 1' 72 d 

'-_________ ..:E:..:-m=aI~'_c! .. ~poI~C<I~ __ ._ . __ . M .. ~n. ""'"i«d I J I N] 
--. 

Name Ian Field 

Addre .. : to Heidia stlool . GONUBIE . .:=:=-----------._--- --_.- ._ ---- -_ .. --

I Po. tal Code , 5257 - - .. - - -- .---- -. 
I ConUctO~'~i~I.--,TTe~I~:-~· ~~37~4~~T.2"171----------------------

. Fax: ! ~37403211 . -

---- Cell : I 0836514114 
E-m aj l~ __ L;argicandi<ln@mwcb.co.za - --- ------ " 

Your comment on the proposed mining activity: 

The Topographical Map is lIol 1alJelleLJ. 

- he map titled ' layout of Mine' IS at best a Ioc:Dty plan, definhely not a layout plaIt On Ihis map. 'Nhat is area A-e..c-O? 

What IS Clear Communications? It docs nol appear 10 be an Enviroomcnlal Consultancy. Who is Ihe independent 

I Environmental Consultant? Has an EIA notioe been advertised? --
Is there a delailad mining pian. as reqUired by DME?---'- --- ---

What does "wasle disposal' include. Who approved of the disposal of waste. is there proof of this approval. and 

whal were the conditions of .pproval? Who mooilol> the disposal activily? HISTORICAllY THERE HAS BEEN 

REGULAR BURNING OF WASTE. RESULTING IN A PALL OF SMOKE A LONG WAY INTO GONUBIE WHEN A 

WEST WIND IS BLOWING. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE IMPLEMENTED TO PREVENT THIS? 
---~ .-

, P.ra 4.2 Rehabilitalion of Sandpil: Whal and where is this - it is not clear how this relates 10 the quail'{? 
l ... 
, 1\ says rell.bilita tiurt will include planling - with wha\? 

n(t~ (I nUf lll,;UltUI \!ll dilUlVl dll cl lvirOilioenlal isl approved the use of RllOOOs yrdss and Italian Rye on the stockpiles? 
---~ ._ .. _--- .--.. -. . ---. . _---", 

f..- ---
--- - -- - -- --- ---

' Kindt indicate whether ou rc uirc a blic mcctln informalbo sessioo b tick" lhe a ro . Ie box aoove. 

Signature: Jl I Qm; )0'u1/ OS! J. ~ 
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RESPONSE SHEET 

I 
APPLICATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM ago, GONUBIE. EAST LONDON 
Mine O'NIler: Vaduba Investments CC 

Contact Person: Ms. Blaire Rieger 

I 
Contact Oetolls : eare ot Vaduba lrwestrrents ce, Main Road, Gonubie, 5256 

Tel: 082 8742306 

blalre@riegers.co.za 
~--------- - ------------

Retu~ 'Mitwry comments w: Clear Commun!catl~ · 

, , P,O. Box 2179, DURllAlMLI,E;,75!51 ,,- ' 
"tl!: 021 8791172, 'Fa: 086 '61,0 n181 021"879,1in i' 
E·mall: clllr@lj>ollla.e<W ,;' , " ," , ',. .. 

'f ·. , . r 

MH IInR reQulr,cf: _1.V" NJ 
Name I Nadia ,~G::ro:;b=bela::a~r ___ _ _ _ 

Addre~ Gull,way -----i 
Gonubie 

East london 

- - -

Postal Code 5257 
~ T~: 0437063651 

Fax: 086608 9201 
Cell; oaJ 516 1785 

_ I E·mail. I Nadia ,datronS@~meU" om 
Your comment on the proposed mining activity: ----- - - - --, 

">AS peryourgoogle e~ map, Ihosa ill1age6 are lKlt l; P tC date, In !he ou,"lIll!d al8a a school hios~rece=~,''ty700pe=,oed·,~I'=m~s~ur~'~m~i~niOng-ol 

Sabung8 and sand oon·t requite blasMg 10 talce place but ~1h the stro.'l9 winds in t~e are;t, the dusllo be produced during milil1\j activilles 

may h~lVe aJ\ impaC1 on the school as well as 5UI"JOUndillg restoenis. 

,. I am a~ Iii/ Rieger has been opa:adng a mine lor ~ went! !CJ expand his busin!!s$ bUl even lhaugh he doesl"I·l ltink ;t wW· 

h3Ye an impact on the $urround in~isaglee The access (Oao leadmg !o the prop:l$cd mining area marilee! A·D is ClJ lTenHy 

under cons~ localed adjacent \0 the new high school . With /he prop~ed mining activities and~$ ~ al 'Hill make use of 

the new r~o . the scho:)j will be impacted on. 

~s of~lufe';.:'i;.~.~ar~e~a~, I~m~, ~'o:;'~,"~r~e""~YO~"~h"a~ .. ::-::m~ad"'~u~ .. ::-:o~f .'.::-::"",,::::o:."in""IfI~."Go"","~oZ.~,,:::: .. ~,"b"ul~IfI"e~,;;' la1::;;e~o"f th·.::-::rO~ad"'~I"s--I 
ip.ITible and I ca'l say 'Nilh oon l\denoo Ihal Ihi$Is <!ue 10 v-,e heavy vehicle3-m~ the roads, These residenoal roads havtl nOt 

~si9rted to terty the heavy ve'licles that Mr ~oPerating and hirtng oul a" d with the proposed mining actMties Ihis VIlI 

;nc;ase and p.olong ~~ roads . The municipality has bee.A patching and fining holes in the reed and it never lasts. 

~c meeti 'l9 '/~U haye to be 3rra 'l9!!d \0 also ~e rehab:lit:alion of Ina proposoo mining areas. 

' Kindly indicate 'o\ilether YOu require a publ lY meetingllnformatlon session by ticking the approprjate box above . 
-- .,...,.-

I S" nature' ~d/ O'Ie: 0 1joCJ /09 

.... 

I~-------------------------------





RESPONSE SHEET 
APPLICATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM 800, GONUBIE, EAST LONDON 

Mine Owner: Vaduba Inveslments CC 

Contact Person : Ms. Blaire Rieger 

Contact Details : Care of: Vaduba Investments CC, Main Road , Gonubie, 5256 

Tel : 082 8742306 
blaire@riegers.co.za 

Return written comments to : Clear Communications 
P.O. Box 2179, DURBANVILLE, 7551 
Tel : 021 9791172, Fax: 0866107719 / 0219791172 
E-mail: clear@polka.co.za 

I Y Nl 
Name Mrs. June Haigh 

Address 121 - Eleventh Avenue, Gonubie 

Postal Code I 5257 

Contact Details Tel : 0437405201 alternative 043 7352166 (W) 

Fax: 0437405201 

! Cell : 073 169 4555 

E-mail : us3@telkomsa.nel 

f-Your comment on the proposed mining activity: 

I OBJECT TO THIS MINING PERMIT AS THESE ACTIVITIES SHOULD NOT HAPPEN SO CLOSE TO A 

BUILD-UP AREAfTOWN NEITHER SHOULD IT BE ALLOWED SO CLOSE TO FARMS, HOMES, PEOPLE 

ANIMALS ETC. THIS POSES A POLLUNTION AND HEALTH RISK. WITH THE STRONG WINDS THAT 

WE EXPERIENCE IN GONUBIE, MORE SAND AND DUST WILL BE BLOWN ABOUT. 

I FURTHER BELIEVE THAT WE SHOULD NOT PLACE A HEAVIER BURDEN ON THE 

ROADS, ESPECIALLY OU R MAIN ROAD. TOO MUCH DAMAGE IS DONE TO TH E ROADS BY 

HEAVY VEHICLES AND DUMPITIPPER TRUCKS. THESE TRUCKS ARE A REAL TRAFFIC 

HASSLE - THE DRIVERS EITHER DRIVE TOO FAST OR TOO SLOW. WITH TH E FRUSTRATION OF PEOPLE 

GOING INTO AND LEAVING GONUBIE AND THEN STILL HAVE TO DEAL WITH LARGE TRUCKS OF SAND' ! 

THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL HAVE A NEGATIVE IMPACT ON THE ENVIRONMENT 

OUR BIRDS AND OTHER ANIMALS ARE DEFINITELY AFFECTED BY THE CLEARING OF TREES AND BUSH 

' Kindly indicate whether you reguire a Qublic meeting/information session by ticking the aQQroQriate box above. 

Signature: J.P. HAIGH Date: 31 AUGUST 2009 

'----
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RESPONSE SHEET I 
- ----.- ... 

A~PUCATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM 800 GaNUSlE. EAST LONDON 

Mills OVm9f Va<lull!i 1t: .... ~lln:1lj{s :C 

COnlact Person: Ms. Blairs Riert8/' 

COII!<1 CI Detail,: Car~ uf: VJ,ljuba ' n\les t l1~l1 ts ce, ,· .. lail . Road, GunuL.-ie, 5256 

Tel: 082 87<23Co 
b~irtl@lif1ytl(!;.(;o.z.a 

III Ii) I I '1) 11 " i 

I ~~rn written comments:to:: C'&;~· ~~·~;';',~)~f~";~lo.ps ' , . ;" '~ ;:; : ';: . 1;: ; ~ :r1 ' U ;'-.( :i~:fl 
P.o. BOll119:eURB~N~J'~E, 7.?1'~: ,: ' :" '1 o",; ;! ~ . hi i 

Name I Joan Hannah 

Tot. ~" ~19 1;m, ,.F#. 886 ~fa'T71910il W9'1 tIl (,;: ,. ' .:' . . : '. " 
E~m41! : : ·C,~~o~~a.c~.z!t: : · 'j~ !;~ i~L~ M~~!;'~ ~~~gj;:~~ ~ ' I~'j ':'~ 'I N , ! 

Addrses I 20 C',onllbiE! Glo:u 

I Dlkkop A~oe 
wlluuie 

. Postal Code tl2 ~7 

Conta'ctDataiIR' '; TeC - .- ~-.---- -----------
- F,n: : .. - ' 1:011:-'- 08Jfsass39 

E·milil: resislfil1@n\.<;ccoJegfo,co.la 

'(our COnllllent on the proposed mining activity: 

A!O IlI'er l()l1ed yeslP.t'day. Ihl.': m;ninq is arP.ady f:!r !1O~ but whall obje(;llo is thil l P.very limP. RiP.9fllli clear anolher par: cf 

1;1 
Ihe. (';:)IIoII.";l1e.';5, and as many oll.'S already sJffal 'Nlth 881111118. All ,'Itt Fisk Is to (va III an E1{eH \'lnttle t~ela Is not dust and 

Sfl),1~C CiluSC:<l h~ rnon8y-hunQ'Y people with 1'10 conc€tr'n rOr' o~h El(s . 

My second ;>oinl is Ihallhe :;uck d,1vers a so hJVC n:l concern for f1r~ycnc dr.vir,g down the MJln Rot1d -They come ' 

1 ~"f"il"l !J up Ihe Ru;t(j t'r:' R()rlt! i:mtl do '1("1 eYen stop buL ract imo the Iralfic . I ~ a ve pe1!:ul1ally ne8rly t.een connected 

; J cClJplr. of tlmp.5, ?nd halle SAefl rrany p~ple have 10 swerve 10 prB\,f!nt drivinG Iinder the trllck. ~nd then nenny hit 

"nother cur. " 1"' 0 dri'Jc's k.now that :hay ','/off! 9V9111991 a burno if a cal hit tile truck. lJecause il is SO big, but a dri'ler i 
ot a c:lr will probably be kil ed. and this w'lI be :ragic3l1y b:arled on Ine drivers, but I blame the Riegers, as they 

sll()ulJ UCiin ulr/ers lo drive COrft:ded, with rJue (;"r~ amJ (~s~\:t for olher road users. 

'Kindly i!'dicatl::' wheill~f VI...'U II;!Ult il1:: ~ /JublK: I!Jet:1im:rll'\ fonn~~ti·:)fI sessiOl t.~J~li-i!J-ilJt!~~apprQ-R-r i-'I-.-i1!i-i ,~Cbo-._~v~,"------i 

~gnatur8 : J. t\.lmnah D~te : 27/08109 
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RESPONSE SHEET 
APPLICATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM 800, GONUBIE, EAST LONDON 
Mine Owner: 

Contact Person: 
Vaduba Investments CC 

Ms. Blaire Rieger 
Contact Detai ls: Care of: Vaduba Investments CC, Main Road , Gonubie, 5256 

Tel: 082 8742306 
blaire@negers.co.za 

Return written comments to: Clear Communications 
P,O. Box 2179, DURBANVILLE, 7551 
Tel:0219791172, Fax: 0866107719 / 0219791172 
E·mall: clear@polka.co.za 

Meetina reauired: 
Name I Keith & Maureen Jones 
Address I 124 11" Avenue, Gonub~ 

Poslal Code I 5257 
Contact Details Tel: 0437404817 

Fax: 
Cell: 
E·mail: Mauhillililtelkomsa, net 

Your comment on the proposed mining activity: 

I Y I KI 

My husband and I have resided In Gonubie for 25 years and over the last few this lovely lawn has really delenoraled. All the 

open bush areas where my children and their fnends used to nde horses daily has now been taken over by housing and 
complexes, so goodness knows where all the wi~ life has gone. There ~ nothing more unsightly than a mine and this is really 
going to down grade the town not to mention devalue our property especially those who live in close proximity to where the 

mine will be. We are also very concerned about the 'dusr which will be a health hazard 10 many of us, not to mention all the 
extra cleaning one will have 10 do in their homes and swimming pools and the noise of all the trucks at worl< will also be very 

d~turb ing PLEASE PROTECT GONUBIE - MINING IS A 'NO' 'NO' 

I 'Kindlv indicate whether vou reauire a oublic meetinalinformatlon session b tickina the aaoroanate box above. 

Signature: _-y-~--..9 ::, Date: X~/O~07 
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I RESPONSE SH E'ET -' ::--l 
APPLICATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM BOO GONUBIE, EAST LONDON 

Mine Owner: Vaduba Inveslments CC 
Contact Person: ~'!s. 3lai[1! Rie~et 

l
' Contact OeulIs: Care of: Vaduba Irvcstrr.ems ce, M,3in Road. Gonubie, 5256 

Tel 082 a742300 

blaire@riegers,co.za 

~ - .--
Retum written c~mrnents to: Cle'ar Communications 

P,O, Ilox 2179, OURBANVlI.I.E, 7551 : 

T .1: 021 9791172, Fax: 0118 BID m 9/ 021 979 1172 
E-mall ~ clur@eolka.co .I:.I iX N I M.l!1i.!!n..'1QYk!&:. 

Name H, Jord.:wn 

,Address 
~ 

~ 11 ~fhirteentJ- A-..-en Je 

GJnubie 

. ,_ ... 
Postal Code 5657 . . - -
Contact Deta ils Tel : 

Fax: 0665388832 
------ Coil : 0836528711 , 

E,mall : ... ordaaH@: 3kom.co,za 
t Your comment on tho proposed mining actlv!ty: 

r '-'-"~' ''' ----, .--. -. .. " 
• • . ~ __ , _ __ ~ __ ._ ,.. ,.. .. ........... . . _F_ ,_~ _~~._~~~ ~"" ~ri'lV"I 1 "I ;" .... I 

I , 

I ~ 
I" 

I OOUMary 13 lilU9nao e, l'J 3ay the IC(\~t I can CJrry en end or abcu~ tho r8<lS()nS why I'm ag3ln!:1 t"lll 8ppll:anon, Dut lael lhl! ite I!sue, 

: shodd 00 discussed and addr8sseo in a public I"' e&:r~ . , - ._. .. 

1 ----- ----- ---'--- ..J 
__ . . t 

!----"" ,- -- , ~~ .. ~- .. - -- .. i 
I ::5:::":'·W-'-O~·F~'::-i:~ 
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RESPONSE SHEET 
AP'b1c,\noN FOR MININ::; PERI/IT ON_PORTIO:.> 1 OF FARM aon, C;ONlIBIE, EAST ~Q~PON 

Mine Owner: 

Contact Person: 
Contact Dotails ; 

'--. 

VJcJba i:westmel'os C::: 

"'.15 31tiirc qlcgcr 

Ct!I'C Jf' li ajLl!Ja Irvewnents ce. MJrrl Road, Gonublc, 525ti 
T@l 01}29742306 

btCliro@' l&!)o-S ~o lit .J 
.,--- -_._ . . -------, 

.. qQt'urn .wriitpil l:o(JIrr1t"'I~ to: Clear Communications 

p,O, Box 2179, OURBANVllLE, 7551 

Tel: 021 9nlfi2, Fax: 066610 n19 I 021 979 1172 
____ _ _ _ _ , E:ma~: Glear@p¢lk,.co,za ~h 

MocHrm -eoIJir"d: L~.l.: .. =J 
'- N- - ' - - J-'---O-I R-- .. - , . -- • '"" .... arne ~ , .?ane,te 9 uUJ( " _ .. _ _ _ __ tc--: '(.,.'"'1..:0,10..\..'1/1 ..... \~~~) ", J 
.. Acdres~ _~O!~lir~ 3 G:rcer s. ~cn'~r of Heide ard 'A21n RlJarls, GONl'81 ~ .--J 
.---.. 

Posta: Code i.. ___ m===" 
Conl~ ::1 Dt'lilils l Te,: 0.4.:174;) !43~ 

Fe x: 04372 1 1330 
'-" ._- C(J/[ : aB2 :l2~ fi21? 

~--. E-m31i." jm ero!.:x1@rw .. eb :0 Za 
.. YOu; COIlH";"t' ~Il thepropose~-;;;inlri9 activity: :...::=-----

HC ::J I: h , 'l the e:t'J WI]I tc J ad Jy ,'Sfectect. Hn1ecrlldfen, "Sl lu\'la :>1,.. Fcrr. r·;, rho ~e ..... ho have- .~ i r :us i:!r l ~ IUII~ 

plOb ~ ~IIlS <llld ,1n'/bl llJ'( pro"e to ~ ltf'lc i e'i 

Gcnub:t:' r~ s i (.! ~t' 1 5 will be li· .. in~ i:, a perrrrlnc 'lt cusr .c:torm wncnL'vcr rh~ \'Jird blows, whic.h is more 
often fhat lot 
7hl' urr:> : ~rt lv ~(e ne(V Cl 'JI2r!o::>k1ng the beaL t.it .)1 seaview will on ly h~ " deprp.~~in& 'i tgrt 3nd most 
unart-a cri"Je to 1:J lIdil'i l"Iak~rs/l olJ ri!.ts. 

;.i ;wlne nrpv' ''' :c,t\, J V1--'O v. II I!i" .a kil0met·es of a Q-Jarry t know that tt-e residents who were Closer ",,'cre 
"O(t! .. 'er er"cNLnt~ ~ ··'c fnLIIHI;1tinn Dnd s1r.Jctu-uJ prob lE!m s to thc:r homes 
OIJ I" p roperty value w d dccreaiC ::Jue to I t-e oca tron - In f'Jturr: we will be -:Iose to Iln inou!itnJf ormlf\lnc 

si re · .... e wd ~ be ~b::: '.J t t 10;,..., from ~! '(' mlnc - .rny:hine within )('lk 'r Is. cJ ~amcd clli lJord ~rinp' an hd LJSl r i .. ! 
'.ii ,,,, 

I 

~o",tJ <!t:_~~~It>i : ; l .., 's al rec-d\" i) problem · (HIT ' iHt' .. C; ','IIil;:')c Inc rcasu'c; dc(: to r.~c rOild :;u-t:Jce. d~'TUlel:! 
c;, :J.scd by the i1c' Cilsec1 hr. il \,Y vehl(; te t ril(Hc. . O\:e~1I Of l .... C. GUIl SWCiY a nd M iW\ Rd is olre;.,.J'I i) ptnChWOflc.1 
ant: t~c. r~HHlIr. l pnlity h 10 t keepil1g \IP 'N [h ,Ilt: rn.:Iil · ~l!lIrtn( r'! at Ih~ mOnlf!n t. 

nus ..viP not only affect the !')omc o\'Jne ~ !. .:Inc! resLden:s rr the YJII!. wa y /ocNn Dri ... e- area, but InC. wh ole 
of G()n l. ~ i~ . 

:hiS Will deter \' i!;iW' s ',\-antlra to h~.rdav ir ~cn.Jbi C' anCl bacly attect the CCOI',om\1 of thr~ be3Jtlfuilitlie I 
,cwn. 

-·::-:i.:-,n-.~q,--',-', iod r,;)~.;,;;th;:,·cu (QG;,t'l ;) c~c ~erng~nrorm~tlO t'>. !\e% II~: :"I by' t ! CkJ,r~ tf\() ~Irm~rinio Mx ~eo\je . - - --. 

! Signature.. 
I 
L 

.... '. ~ 

./ 
./.."' .... , 

/~~. ~ ' " D,te: 27 August 2009 





RESPONSE SHEET 
APPLICATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM 800. GONUBIE. EAST LONDON 

Mine Owner: 

Contact Person: 

Contact Details: 

Vaduba Investments CC 

Ms. Blaire Rieger 

Care of: Vaduba Investments CC, Main Road, Gonubie, 5256 

Tel: 082 8742306 

blaire@riegers.co.za 

Return written comments to: Clear Communications 

P.O. Box 2179, DURBANVILLE, 7551 

Tel: 021 9791172, Fax: 0866107719/0219791172 
E-mail : clear@polka.co.za 

l Y N I 





MeetinQ required: YES 

Name Wayne Naude 

Add ress 5 Estuary Drive , Lourie Heights, Gonubie 

Postal Code I 5257 
Contact Detai ls Tel : 043-7014453 (work) 

Fax: 0866195649 (work) 

Cell : 0827819285 

E-mail: wnaude@cse.maravedi.co.za 

Your comment on the proposed mining activity: 

Your press release mentions: Mining operations wi ll take place 300 metres inwards ti'OIn the perimeter of 

lht! limn. Surrounding propert ies and the ir value shou ld therefore not be impacted. 
I would have to seriously disagree. How could such an operation not have any impact on the surrounding areas? 
Considering East London and the surrounding areas are plagued with extremely windy days throughout the year 
and further considering it will be a Sabunga & Sand mining operation there is a significant likelihood of 
dusUsandstorms So how can anyone make such a statement with any conviction at this point in time? 

II stands to reason the Mining Industry must have developed some ways to prevent or minimize things like 
sand/duststorms so there may be a plan of action in the pipelines to try curb this but it is worth noting that the 
Permit Application (or pre permit application) attachment, while briefly touching on this (which in my opinion is 
going to be 1 of the underlying factors for opposition to this mining proposal) , it does not actually specify how they 
propose to tackle this potential issue of contention : Based on the site characterislics, dust and erosion.nll require special 
attenlion. 

Considering Ihe proposed mining term of 2 years compared to the outlined "Impacts to be Considered"- is this 
really going to benefit the greater Gonubie Community as a whole? Or rather just Vaduba and a select few. 1m 
Inclined to believe the larger Gonubie Community is not going to benefit much at all. And once those 2 years have 
come and gone whats to stop Vaduba from doing something like this again for a adjacent or nearby site? And 1 of 
their motivating factors again will be "well we have actually been mining nearby all along so rea lly it is not that big a 
ask ". As far as I am concerned mining should never have \leen allowed to take place in or nearby Gonubie at all. It 
Just opens the door for further undesirable developments. 

In my opinion the potential damage and scaring of the land compared to the limited employment opportunities 
(which I feel is pretty much the only benefit for the Gonubie Community) is just not worth it . 
Gonubie will also have needs to expand in the fu ture and this development will be right smack bang square in the 
middle of pretty much the only way Gonubie can expand. And who really wants a mining operation in the middle of 

I Gonuble? Not to mention how feasible will future growth opportul1llles for Gonuble be If most of the land on which 
is can expand was dug up in the past and then filled with rubble and waste? 

Gonubie has tradit ionally always been a local seaside village/town which attracts a fair amount of tourists each 
year. We have such a beautiful and pristine surrounding landscape. Gonubie has its own unique style and feel to 
it. It has its own "Vi be", its own "Spirit". Such a mining operation I feel will erode this "Spirit" of Gonubie. Will 
destroy its surrounding natural beauty and ultimately make way for similar undesirable projects/developments in 
future . 

Yes a Publi c meeting is required!!!!! !! !!! !!!!!!!!!!! 

'Kindly indicate whether you reguire a Qublic meeting/information session by ticking the aQQroQriate box above. 

Signature: Wayn e Naude Date: 27/08/2009 





RESPONSE SHEET 
- I 

APPLICATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF F~M BOO, GONUBIE, EAST LONDON 

M'ne Owner: 

Contact Person: 

Conlact Details: 

',ad\,b.l InJes'.ner'[:: CC 

I.Is 8 <'1 re Rle£er 

Care of Vaduba irl'lsslrr ents CC.I\laill ~oad GunLi"e 52~6 

Tel, 032 8742,0'3 
hln,re(!1rtP.jers r~J za 

R~tu rn wri t!.~1 _C0f1:l!nell!§J9: Clear Communications 
P.O, Box 2179, DURBANVILLE, 7551 
Tel: 021 97911 72, Fax: OB6 610 7719 1 021 9791172 
E·mail: c1ear@polka.co.za 

--~-----~-- Meetjng r~ YES 
Name _C!Jfc ~li~ I~rll 0 ') C;:hi:!f ')1 P:lCt =tC COAST 1'IJ'JES7ME'lT S7 - 1 

Address d ~o~ t~ Gardens. i 1 Slan1lCfe Rd, 

I Po~ tal Code I ::;241 

Contact Oat'lIls Te l: !" .. I ... ~><t~ '.J l "3 ' ,. "6' 

.'.laroor I , , 

J 

E-mai l:' 3Jrc.@for",ardmom9ntum.CC'.za ~ 
• ( 8GS7 2706 ' 

! 9,;007317" 

Your comment on the proposed mi ning activity: 

I Cn ~-:h(lll "I PACI FIC COAST INVESTMENt 97 :-ropert~ de'l~ lopers at PORTO LAN PLACE (~O resKiP.:T1l1al units ser/,CM 

<i I'&ac,' cJl1 'piele, :;i tui:tttKl 011 Portion 18 of the Farm Gonubie 199, 3iJll!) 'Nay'Goneli:t Drive, Gonubie, East LOlidcn. 1 

hCrGbj r,J;iSler 3S J i'1 Interested and Affected Party to tne app Icalion rc,x mly made by ilADJ3A INVESTMENTS CC for;) i 

n"i'" lfl!) r?rmlt IE) 111 n"'! 'v,"efll ;,p.ren doIOr1lIIp. (~}.;::,h,lng?) and S"no on ?or1ir;n ~ 01 Farm f:OO, GOilUOIP.. Ensi LondOf'. 

-'e f:illo ,vlng ~(!lrmc:,,!s 3m n-ode 
• - "e pro:::osed ope lc<:tsl III ne :tIle 1~ lo:::aterJ t;erl:i<i Iy U1 d Gel/eluplng re~icent' cf area ~ rlJ is thus ullr;esJabie to !h~ fulure , 

rCS(lQrlsof PDf<!-OLA \j PLAC :: . 

I· 

I • 

- 1E- "'151121 mp..,e' oi €(ccHal'o''':, open c&s1Iri"irg And 5tockOlr.1~ is U'lC':p.sirilt;lp. Ie the future reSidents 0' PORTOLA.N 

Pt.AC ~ 

~ r f In::rPflSoEn Ir~tt lC : I ~ butl1m:ers. h:-:perfdumr Irur:k<\. Iror l-end 'oMf'nH an::! reiatf!O flr.!ivl!ies {I.e. ex(';avaiion 

uel"t:hin:: , ~ ' ;,tLllir !-l ell d k:adl '9 . d'S a result 0; Ih~ lI 'i'le i~ :1 f CCIIC€III in leulls ')f 

nDls: !c .. eJs 
;N (".(Jlll ri 0'1 

trdf c C(J '!g~.:- l C \ l' l fJ'd~1 (-ll.J .=.~!1:: (lnj ;&nerdl ~ .. cld sa f~lY 

-r. WNI"f'l l\m'~f I<lt rr p~r.l ot ril l::>l f.r2S K'1O ard 'N;Ble IS Oi concern :0 the 'u!ura resl,jents of FOHlOLD..N PLACE. 

"r" .,\;! !:l(;;)lIuu..t:.i.J.!Y-ocl fJl ltil\;! \'Cll-Je ul :;:urlOlJl du)~2fl 'esjJlcudi n~ PQf,TOLP.r~PLE-CE IS oj COII(;em. 

Tr,p e~p05ure \0 pole1haUy tat?1 mreases Sl.ch as 511 COSIS reslIllIrg aom sr,ch a rrlne is of grave concern 10 the futlJre 

rus lu~1 11 ~ (If PORTOLAN PLACe 

------ - ---- -
I ~Ki·1Ct )' n.li;;;; \1:: wt 'tI : h~r IOU re;;Ulfe G..I:::ut:l~ rneeUllc!lnfoff'l2tior :ess lcl.!..QL~.hj!.lY....!fl§ approQriale box above. 

'.' 

Signature: 
.; r:, 
~ .,' ; 

. - :/..;/ -~'A/ 
~ :/ -"y "" , 

- -~ ' I /''''' '1 / ",9' 

_~: ,( . u, ".,. ; OA... , 

I 
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RESPONSE SHEET --- -._ . ::--l 
APPLICATION FOR ¥IN~_G PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM 800, GONUSIE, EAST LONDON 

Mine Owner: Vaduba In'llestrrcnlS CC 

Contact Person: 

[t_o.t'lIS: 
Ms. Blaj'c Rieger 

Care of: Vaduba Investments CC, Main Road. Go'luble, 5256 
Tel 062674230G 

bICllrc@riegers.co.za 

Retum written comma~ts to: Clear Comniunl~Btlon1 
P,O. 80, 2179, DURBANVlLLE, 7551 

Tal : 021 979117~ Fax: 086-61077191021979 1172 

--- __ ~E-~~='II=:C=I,,=I@~PO~l k='.'=O=.za====::1i~' ~~~=f"'~'I~l Moollng rog ulrod: .6 . ~ . 
~---------

~am~ ~ ::;l~ I:j ....... M d-t1::o P. h",'r-: '-_:-1 I .A I 
Address , ~ .:)rl S""' I .... ;:.. '~I r, q ;; ,1~ ..... ,'I: !-- ~ 4"" 1~1-I 1 C.t<..LSli':,.,.' 

._ C,iY.:!..!.t_GI C- s: 2s"~ --j 

PoslaiCode _1 5~ 1 5 "--' 

Contact D,lail, I Tel : I c..>'- t· 3. 7-.:> -i StI fi' 
rax: 0 ~ h ~jJ~q;> '1l::-._--·----1 Cel l: O'i. ' L L{-<" ~ C:b""'" 

I E-mall : :> 1.t:.0..l-<-<4I.: ..... 1.0_r ... h .... · ..... J..../t <:;.7 e',., t' -..<""l . C-V. =t-t'+ 
-_ ... -

Your comment on the proposed mining activity: .-i:..,'II'tu...:, &.:; d:t '1:' --"7 -tf.J--,io. 

p,- , e~ .. : (I ~' '~ ' '' ''. _ ~,,:;'"' - -/ou.- ... -. ..,. __ _ '--' '-L "'PI~f-.., -i H->"," I 
( I ~ " :- '> ~I="" _I c ~_ ,,/J . fe .111_ S' <\';C"'o:........, , __ . ________ ... 

----

--- - ------------- ----- - -- -.~ 

--

r--- - I 

· K.ndl~ indicate whether ·taU f£Suire OJ eJbfc mep.li~linfo",ation ~s/on bt ticking li'e a2k!.ro l2rirlte brlx "tov~ 

C~) 
I 

L~gnaturc: Date: '?---::r( 0 s( 07 
~ , 

- - - I 





RESPONSE SHEET 
I APPLIf~1'9N FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM 800 GONUBIE, EAST LONOQN 

Mine Own!:!r ; Vaduba lnwsblltJllts CC 

Cont<)ct PC!rson: Ms. Blaire Rieger 

Contact Details: r. flfP. uf: Voouba InvHSlrTIP.nl$ ce. to.-~ In Ro3d. Gonubie. 5256 
, c l: UM1 8'/42306 

___ _ ___ blaire@"egers.co. za 

1 RClum writt(!.f!_~ommcnt'_t.Q: 'Claar Communications 

I 
P.O. eo. 2179, OUR BANVILLE, 7551 
tel: 021'9791172, FIX: 0866107719/0219791172 
E·mall: clcar@poI~iI ,CO.ZD 

Meetlna required : 

--I 

J 

J< " Niim;-:. _csa.m-_92"l!.~~~~ 
MdfQ~8()K 1<71 _ I 

- )""rrG7Z./f,07""1 __ I 

'- ---. - --- - ---==:1 

- I-~ -if. 5<,/(R.GCDc-K. 

I 

Postal Code 

Cont;,c1 Details ' 6831 ¢-2£ 

~
F''' ____ t'4_L..illl:L.1:l . _________ _ 
Cell, (,'l, ' 6:.c/..':Oo:,'l-L _ _ ______ ,---------. =::..:: E·mail , ,;v re....1rlJ.1/cA'R.r"'<i£ . eG) . 2'4 

Your comment on the propoatd mining activity: 

~_'N<i /rv -;;~UI"'1i h(J'!.57A/, I~" ikE &RV k -4"I . ..,vJ -!ii.­
~(.G£ Or 4'i:&{.L;1;"V~i/-/ 4~t''''t; Aa7vm~ f . 

- -_._--------
._- -------_. 

- ---- --
r--- -

t-
._- .--- -- --

j ' Kindly IndICate whCiho~-' ou r uiTO a u~~ 

I S;9
0
""'.' tfL--:-~ 

, c. 

"informatioll ~11 by tickinQ .the il ,riate bo~ abcl'''e. 

I 0.,., o '3/0 q/zoo '1, 

~ 

~ 
---' , 

I 

~ 
.J 

'.< ':' T L!..;'J T·~ :CI : W~J j O: :8! ~-c?! -r~ 





I .... · .:,=::.. .,:, ..... ~ 2-: ,=- FF f r' : . ' ~!= ,'= j =nt C'i,= 1~ 7 ';'1 ! 7.= 

Ca rmen Ie Raux Kr ige 

From: 

Sen! : 

To: 

Carmen Ie Rou>! Krige {carmenllHou>!@polk~ co Z;iJ 

MomMy August 24, 2009 7'28 PM 

'Kalhy ' 

- 0 : f W:"; I ~771 ~ 

Su bj"c t : RE. Atl!~nt iUI1. Crtl(lIen Le Roux Kllge. CLEAR COMMUNICATIONS 

P . l 2 

Page l of2 

Attachmonts : lAP Icttcr M lnmg Permit F-orm 800- KA THY \NE.GNER.OOC: RESPONSE SHEET Permit 800· 
l.doc. BID VADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09 dex:. Map1 doc; Map 2.doc 

Dear K :Jthy . 

Th3nk you for your e-mai l .Jnd your comments You ha ... c been registcred as an intercstcd and affected 
jlMy 

Ple03se find baCl<ground Infoml alion and re levant documentation pertarning to the min,ng permit 
application attached. for you r perusal. 

Please do nor heSitate to contact me, should you have any Quenes. 

Kind regards. 

C.,. ... I.I.a 111 .. 

Clear 
<,IInI",,,,lkInlvn • IlKln~1On . I"R • m l OItl U'!iOn 

C.U: 011103 5-170 
hi: 021 IT! 1m 
ftt 015610 m! 

Fro m : Kathy (mCl llto:khweyner@telkoIllSoa.nel j 
sent: Monaay, August 2~. 2009 3:17 PM 
To : cfear@pollta .co .za 
SubjeCt: Attention : CD""en Le Roux Krige, ClEAR COMMUNICATIONS 

OCDr Carmen le Rou)! Krlge 

II" GonllhlF! Mining ApplicalJon 

t Wish 10 Object 10 the above application as I am an intcrCSlcd and affected Darty I own Portion 47 of farm 
799 
which is <l property on the Northern side of the Gonubie Main road 

My objectIon IS based mainly on the usage by heavy trucks on Ihe GonuOle Main Road. Any min ing 
which tuk.cs place on thIS property will ha-ve to bo truckod (and most of it) out 01 Gonubie via the only 
acceu toad which is the Conubie Main road This road as it is C<l nnot tole rate the existing traffic. which 
Is m3inly sm.:lJl vehlclo!>. ond IS const.:lnlly breaking up and having to be contlnuousJy reparied in a 
l1umbl'1I of p\;:jce5 

Should Ihc Rlegerco mrning oODlication be successfIJl I C3n see the Gonubie Main road being totally 
desHoyed In a short penod of lime, sucn as happened to OCGanw<lY Road il ye::lr or so 390 when this 
road ""'3£ being used by heavy veh icles for a development in Iho viclOiry 

AS I am sur" yOu :.re :.ware. the Gonubie Maifl road is thE! only Olccess 1010 Gonubic. It IS an Cltlrcmcly 
ou::y ond dangcrouc rand ilnd each time we exit or entar our property we ~take our liVes in our h.:mds· 
Thcre is Olbs<>lu tcly no way thai this road could hand I" tho oxtra pressur!) should heavy trucks be utilizing 
it on il regular basis . 
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RESPONSE SHEET 
APPLICATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORmN_l OF FARM Il00. GQ.N.lt~JE.~Q!illQM 
Min. OWner; 

Contact Person: 

Contact Details: 

V<k1uba Investment" CC 
Ms_ Bioi", Rle9cr 
Care at Veduba Investments CC, Main Road. GoOI.lble. 5256 
Tal: 082 8i!l2306 

biillre@t1egers.co.za 

B_etum written comM$nt! to; Clear Communications 

P.O. Bo, 2179. DURBANVILLE, 7531 
ToI: 0219791172. Fill< : 08e6107719/0219791172 

='~ ;;F 

e-_. . ---_._.-----
Eomall: claa!@polka .co~___ -- -- I 

MO!tino required: Y N I 
Nam. -"'-<J;)V\ \.I 'II ~~ 
Addr .. , . 1~-.:l"fLRc~_;;:; .. 20 ::. ~.\~~~n ~';;-~Aii.---:- I 

v -JL_~-q;-== ___ I1¥ -;(=> Q.O"!_'-' ~I,fi: - ---- - -_.-
· "PC:o,-;CIAI"'CC::od;;-, -'I o;L5. ~ _ __.. _ 
~nlAct~_s _I T'I : __ .:._~!d T32.t3..8 l-_ _ _ _________ ---j 

Fax: o'i- () (n" C 27.S: 
J ~.II .. _Q&:,", 1]\3SLL _ \ __ ._n_. n __ ; 

n __ • J E·mall: I NiJ wb e",-L!!:@.~f'2j!?,"''''h<!'''''~'.c'-~or\~ ________ ---, 
Your comment on the proposed mining acttvlty: 

u .. n._ n uu_. __ .n_ .. _=-n-_-._-'-=-L~-Os.:--.s-&<>_:C---·\)-c-,,-€-_-\-"'-_ .-c_'i\:\:L-B'.~ 
1'~'. --~_ -\"'£. _,.,~-,-i:D._ "'~_ ""!"n ~-,.;~ >,; ';.>". ~(" 0.-.1 

L.\\_u~ ~'\~Ec:; ;;' oW "'" E..."\~~_u~2.:1W. "€~1S-. __ ~n<~_ 
r ~\ . r:-: ,,-- ' ,., . n 
~ Ifl_ N ..... '" <>I' ,-~~di:_ ''''§:< G-. ",,!), 'A.n. ~. _~ .. ",~_~ __ _ 
~.~ IC,... ()~_-::-C~~ ...... . ~ '\'~ U\.v., r~.:: ..:.:.. .. _A9_~,.,'--1 ~"~~~'::L ...J'",,~ , 
J- """'co Ory;;~ -;;:, .~~ (lJ..£A. ~c. __ "lo"'_) <»- "1-_ '<~~_ 

...J?,.~>",,- !;: 0\ . _____ . u • _ _ • _ _ _ _ • __ u 

NCf£i1!l.,.., 

' . LQor'\""'-' eM ~ \.:.....) '-,/~ 2· / . ~ . 0 I r -Kindly indic<llft whether YOU reqUire a public mee-=-I"-jng!i-::rn'-:"'-nna-"-L'ioo-"_'-:OOn-'-hy-'l-:~"kirtg'--:Ih-e-a-pptl!O--nat-:---:.- 00,-'-'*"-:--.-"----- -1 
I. 

: Slgnlture: ~ 
21 ~-o"l 





Carmen Ie Roux Krige 

From : CanTlen Ie Roux Kngc icurmc nlcroux@PoIM.GOzuj 

Sent; Thursday, Au!)u:;; t 27. 2009 1 26 PM 

To : 'M:aleolm 'Nhea!ley' 

Subject: Kl: ' Objection to mini ng In (3onuble on lilrm 800'1 

Clt!Clr Malcolm. 

Thank you for yCJur e-mail I con firm thai your 0b,ection!i staled below, as well as your fall (received 
todoy) wltll:)e conSIdered 3nd addressed In the EnVIronmental Management Ptan (10 be compleled oy 3n 
environmenr:tl cor.Ml lTant In September) 

K ind reglHCl S, 

ClIllt.ltl .. " .~ .. 

Clear 
""" ....... Iaol .... " • '&ClI1\IolJufl ' ,... • ",eGl/I 1 .. _" 

Coli, 882 603 MID 
ToI, 021 0191m 
fu0I8810m9 

From! Malcolm WheatJey (m.1l1ro:mll lwhcil[~hypcrlin k .co,lal 
Sent: fhur.;day, August 27,2009 10 :23 AM 
To: Clear@polkil .co.za 
Cc: eddieb@dispatch.co .za: gonut)le@bIJgle .co.m 
Subjactl Objection to mining in Gonubie on faml 800/1 

f)r' fl r rl lrmf'1I I.t ROIL\' Kngt' 
rf F,IR r"n/ltum j,·o/i,·,II.f. 

[ w i::;h 10 1od ~e III~' obj ec tion ,md n:bi ~h,;r ali ;'ln lAP rcg3rd ing Ihc mining arpHcatj,;,," h .... (l!!,ed by V",duh" 
1 1 1"~'~l nl vll l~ e r( C arr)' R ,:ie..:r ) I II:1\' \: he\! 11 :tffe..:l<:d by 111I:i r inJI sc r i ltl i llul(.~ ol ,IIJozing. u f liind with u ut 
Ih~ n":CC3sary l. nv ir~)I1n\ l.: n til l Irn pocl :\ sscs:;nlcnts bei ng cntrlcd out, il DPPCUrs that Vadubu, load by 
L.,rry Rd!-{er ,i .,:, nor htn '(' ,:tny rcS" rd For the c nvimnmc n t " ... thcy Olive o n nume,rous occas ions bulldozed 
tl rt;; lIS \ 111 Ill)' Ffh h:m ,lIId ~ 1 )llh \! r'1 1~mIlJat i\: "i " f r illl11 7Q9 po rt ion 20 alld 3ctuI\IIy blllld ' h~t!d 
;' PPl u , im ulc ly .100n 1112 !If HI) 1Jllu ( ..... ithu ut pt;1l11 i:. .. iulI ) 11\ a velY Sl!l)s it ivc section lIons the Gqunubc 
Ri ver vnJlc)'. wilhout tiny ct'lhn 1<, apnlogi:':C {lr make f!,ood me uan\ D.&e lhnt he has cnused . { l\twe lTied to 
get Ihe: varIous (lllthnr itje3 t() ac t nga ill sl Garry I{c i ~l.:r bur in vnin, Once VllIJl1ba h ns pcml i. .. s ion III Min~ l 
()uany Ihey ( V3 Juha ) will prot-mhly cUllliuuc liS th~y lin .... !:: in th~ pasllo giYI;': scam rl.'gard for the 
environment and people thar arc not in a financ ia l position to bri l),:t the oftenders to book. 3nd be a law 
unto Ihcn1 ~cly~ :; . 11 is m y understnndin!,:; that rcrmission ha:; 1('1 be: ubt:tined to cleM l,u'Ce a~;c> (,f htnt.! as 
it h~s 1111 i lll~llU.:1 (\11 the I!I1 \i irll11l1l1!l1 t , there i ~ ~l\t.'<.1 n;a."" n rM it as il mjY al1cct the f1~Slillg sc~tm ot 
11 1<.n) sl)l.' .: ics () f indigen.)u!" bird5-. alld once ngoin a large nrca hns been clc:ued durin~ the nesting season. 
thi s time un r:lnn 800/ 1 at (he st:lT1 of thc nes til1g :;engOIl. ill September 2007 Reig~rc1eared large arcas on 
hi~ 1":lml :> 79Q/4 and 71)q/-! 1, 1 ~llllW this ~caliSc 1 ~h"r(' Ihe boundary with him. 
Thc \ll hel' n: ;\!'\I /l fM 111)' i'lhjC.': l illl) h: the m 'crlonding of the already ,,:ol1!-.:cslcd C..iunubi,;: Main Road 
r UCo.!<Jn Way) ilnd the fraJ::i lc surface rllnt is alrt:ldy s ufferin~ the onslnught of Va dub a' s heavy veh icles 
dUH make h(lOdrl"l l .. c,f l.rip'" in :\nd lIur .)fflnnuhic fmlll their prc:mi :oes. th~ yoh llnt:s willllndl)uhledly 
i n,: rr..::l ~c .uni.I:\Iu iRJly s hou lcllhr.:y he nllnwed II" il1cre;1 .;;e the ir ur in i" g. ')flCr.lIio n I alsn nhjr:ct (0 the 
propo.,cd mining ~ itC' be ing used os 11 wnste disposnl si te oncc minin~ h3..~ occn complc led, wc already 
kllow h O\\I the mnn~' t ip fires th tlt hove sPOf1lanC'Qu~ly erupted oyer the years have :1dverscly nffected the 
~· k·un nr.:.l thine. nit \)f nut he fHll il\d h~\ lidu)' :>C{1sidd lowlI . 
I .1111 It I,rupcny O\~ reer Illat border:; Flll'lll 800 po rt io n I and hereby otticialJy I.,dsc my uhje<;t ion, I a m 





I 

surprised that I have not been contacted dire<:tiy by the applicant s.' 1 am indeed a neighbor ,and as I type this 
ohjeClion 1 havelwliced that V.duba has 00'" bulldozed u third section of my prop"rty bein& tile SouIhc" • 

. hound:u;.; of my Ilrfl(lerty, diRlooging hound:uy pcg:~ that were ~t marking the boundary. and funhennore, they 
____ :lrc ci11nlil'lg fence P'ltcs extending [heir nonhem hound~ into--.!!!i' 1!m~nY.._ .. _. __ __ __ 

Malcolm Wh6atJey 
Cell: 11111711]112 
Office: 043 7321329 
F .. : 086500S225 

NO virus round In IItts Incoming message. 
Ched<o<J by AVG . WNW avg.oom 
Version: 8.5.3921 Viru. Database: 270.13.671232e - Release Date: O6I2et09 12:1e:OO 

\\ 





fll , Il11 .' Oli 12: :ifi FA.\: 1l 4:li2 11 :l:lO 1.1 KHfl i'. l CI.l\"illLT . 

RESPONSE SHEET 
APPLICATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM 800 Gl NUaIE. EAST LONDON 

Mine Own.r: 
Contact Person: 
Contact Oe-tails : 

NHrTll' 

Vadutla Irw&s:nenis CC 

M5 BI<lire Riege' 
Care or voouba InveStMentS ce. \lain Roaa. ( )nUble, 5256 

Tel 082 6742l(J6 

claire@negers.co.z.a 

--
Address 

I W Wood 
::1 Ocilar1way- Genu: e 

- .. 
----- .. 

P01tal Code--I 5257 
'Conl~cl Detail . Tel : ()l,'l-"1t3? ' 

-; 

-_. . .. -.- .---.--- - - -- - - . Fn: 043-12 11 330 

Cell: 01115.<;6 3573 --. -

- E·mail : winrtrcd@ ,ukhczi . co~za -
' -';-- . -

Your comment on tne proposed mining activity: 

slro·-.; I),· obJec1 againsl Ihe 'Tllring perm:! or Farm 6CO. Gonubie. 
--

. .. 

t.laul reasons 'ror my objectior. IS that the traffic volume and load wi ll be inc 

l'lad 1\ H re;,sdy in ~ poor condition (potholes. rutting) The Developer, il go 
aS5€:s~:;nent. The current inlerser.tior from the developer's property with the 

do~': believe the authorities have the resources or capaci ty to Improve this 

IMJrC'Ie Ii either in the past years. 

~a sed on the Gonubie main road. The 

19 ahead, will have to do a full traffic 

main road is poof and not suffaced. I 

nd the developer has done nothing to 

6~I;c:u ~t! uf the duse ploxirnity 10 rt!sidenlfal propirty lam-also concerned at ul dust and noise. (blasting- should 00t 
be allo'Ned at aU) 

--~---------------------

L<ls·. )' I ,lin concerned aboutthe groundwater and aesthetlcs of the area, 2 d who will independenUy monitor and 

enforce tie rehabilitation of the sile. I don'l believe the authorities will be able j do this 
--------------~ 

I Signature : hJ~J)cD Date: .;t.l o,,/ /2=9 
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RESPONSE FROM lAPs - TABULATED 
Name 
Attenborough. RK 

Bottcher, Brendan 

Burmeister, 
Michael 

Oeysel. GJ 

Address 
17 Second 
Street 
Gonubie 
East 
London 
5259 

16 Lourie 
Lane 
Gonubie 
5256 

6A Dikkop 
Road 
Gonubie 

PO Box 
13487 
Vincent 

Comment 
Mining close to houses will be a hazard and 

health risk 

A future dump site so close to residential area 

would mot be acceptable 

Mining activity will have a negative impact on 

the area and negative effect on values of 

surrounding properties 

Mine and future dump so close to school 

would be a disaster 

Opposed to the mining: drivers will make use 
of the tar roads: increase the chances of 
accidents and congestion 
Damage to the road will inevitable take place; 
who will carry the costs (the ratepayers?) 
There will be a dust factor when the wind 
blows which will affect the health of residents , 
especially the elderly 
Air pollution form dust. smoke etc. 

Concerned about the rehabifitation of the site 

And the use of part of the site as a waste 

disposal facility 

Noise pollution for residents in the immedia te 

vicinity 

Where does Vaduba Investments intend 

getting water to run the operation? 

Who developed Vaduba's rehabilitation 

strategy for the post operational mine? 

Has traffic impact assessment been done, 

how has the use of heavy vehicles and the 

damage this will cause to the roads been 

calculated; how have the residents who only 

have this access road been considered 

especially when large trucks are blocking 

traffic or road repairs being done . 

Amathole District Municipality must be 
informed. 

Maps misleading , there is no Evans Road 

Mining will take place 
houses/high school 

amongst existing 

Mining so close to houses it will be an 

environmental disaster and a serious hazard . 

Roads not made for such heavy loads. Refer 

to degradation taking place already. 

Increased heavy vehicle load will increase the 
already serious Iraffic danger caused by the 

applicants other heavy vehicles' present use 
of the road. 

A waste site so close to houses would not be 

acceptable 

Has approval from DWEA been obta ined for 
waste site? 

Mining will impact negatively on present and 
future development in the area 

And will have a detrimental effect on values of 

Summarvllssues 

• 

Health risk 
Waste 
disposal site 
Impact on 
property 
values 
Impact on 
school 

Traffic safety 
Damage to 
road 
Dust 

Air pollution 
(dust, smoke) 
Rehabilitation 
Waste 
disposal site 
Noise 
Water 
Rehabilitation 
Impact on 
roads 
Traffic safety 

Map incorrect 
Too close to 
houses and 
school 
Impact on 
environment 
Damage to 
roads 
Impact on 
traffic safety 
Waste 
disposal site 
Mining 
impact 
negative on 
development 
Negative 
impact on 
property 
values 





Eardley, Ron 

Field. Ian 

17 First 
Street 
Gonubie 
East 
London 
5256 

16 Heidia 
Street 
Gonubie 
5257 

surrounding property values . 

Not enough info given for a reasonable 

opinion to be formed. The articles in the 

local press were emotive - largely based on 

an absence of clear information, or on 

patently incorrect information 

Much confusion caused by the use of the 
name "Ocean Way" instead of Gonubie Main 

Road", Irrespective 0 which faulty GPS or 

mapping was used . To residents of Gonubie, 

Ocean Way runs parallel to the seashore and 

18th Ave. 

No details given as to the following : 

o How many trucks currently enter Gonubie 

Main Road form the existing operations per 

day? 

o Is the number likely to increase? If so, by 

how much and when? 

o There is already a huge problem with wind 

borne dust and litter in upper Gonubie -

largely from the existing garden refuse site 
and mining operations - how is this being 
addressed and how? How will it be improved 
going forward? 

The property known as Farm 800/1 is large. 
Applications have been made for change of 
use, to include residential stands of 
approximately 60 in number. Now there are 
plans to extend the current mining 

operations. What other plans do the owners 
have in mind? This is germaine to the 
debate, because approval of a permit to mine 
0,5 hectares is one thing, but if this is the 
Mthin edge of a much larger wedge- -

perhaps it would be unwise to sanction 
something that would establish a precedent. 

Why is a permit needed now - if the existing 
operation has been in place for a number of 
years already? Does that not mean that it 
has not been permitted up to now? What is 
the current status quo? 

How does this proposal activity fit in with the 
Buffalo City Planning for the area? The next 

major area for development is likely to be 
between Gonubie and Beacon Bay - will we 
like Kimberley have a big hole as a tourist 
attraction? What is the plan for 2030? Will 

this be an open parkland - covering the 
land-fi ll site - or sports fields? 

Topographical Map not labelled 

Map titled ~Layoul of mine~ is at best a locality 
plan, definitely not a layout plan. What is area 
A-8-C-D on this map? 

What is Clear Communications (is nol an 
t=nlli rnnmQnl::l1 r.nnc::, ,11 ::Inr,,' · "" n" ic:: Ina 

• 

Insufficient 
information 
Maps 
incorrect 
Impact on 
traffic 
Dust 
Waste 
disposal 
site 
Legality of 
current 
mining 
operation 
Fit in with 
municipal 
planning? 

Map incorrect 
Query about 
application 
process 
Waste 
disposal site 
(impact 

, 





Grobbelaar, Nadia 

.. 

Haig. June 

26 Gullsway 
Gonubie 
East 
London 
5257 

121 
Eleventh 
Ave 
Gonubie 

Environmental Consultancy); who is the 

independent Environmental Consultant. 

Has an EtA nolice been advertised? 

What does Mwasle disposal~ include. Who 

approved the disposal of waste; is there proof 

of this approval; what were the conditions of 

this approval ; who monitors the disposal 

activity? Historically there has been regula r 

burning of waste , resulting in a pall of smoke a 

rang way into Gonubie when a West wind is 

blowing. What measures will be implemented 

to prevent this? 

What and where is sand pit? 

It says rehabilitation will include planting - with 

what? 

Has a Horticulturalisl andlor Environmentalist 

approved the use of Rhodes grass and Italian 

Rye on the stockpiles? 

Google Images are not up to date. In the 
outlined area a school has recently opened. 
With strong winds in the area, the dust 
produced during mining activities may have an 
impact on the school as well as surrounding 
residents 
Access road leading to the proposed mining 
area marked A-O is currenlly under 
construction and located adjacent to the new 
high school. With the proposed mining 
activities and haul vehicles that will make use 
of the new road , the school will be impacted 
on 
In terms of infrastructure in the area - the 
state of the roads terrible due to the heavy 
vehicles making used of the roads . These 
residential roads have not been designed to 
carry the heavy vehicles that Mr Rieger has 
operating and hiring out. With the proposed 
mining activities this will increase and prolong 
the use of the roads . The municipality has 
been patching up and filling holes in the road 
and it never lasts. 
These activities should not happen so close to 

a buill-up area/town 

Neither should it be allowed so close to farms, 

homes, people, animals etc. 

Poses a pollution and health risk . With the 

strong winds in Gonubie more sand and dust 

will be blown about. 

We should not place a heavier burden of the 

roads , especially our main road . Too much 

damage is done to the roads by heavy 

vehicles and dumpllipper trucks. These trucks 

are a real traffic hassle - the drivers either 

drive too fast or too slow. With the frustration 

of people going into and leaving Gonubie and 

then still have to deal with large trucks of 

sand!! 

This development will have a negative impact 

on the environment. Our birds and other 

animals are definitely affected by the clearing 

thereof) 
Rehabilitation 
query 

Map incorrect 
Dust 
Impact on 
school 
Damage to 
road 

Too close to 
town 
Dust and 
sand - health 
risk 
Damage to 
road 
Impact on 
traffic safety 
Negative 
impact on 
bird and 
animal life 





Hannah , Joan 

Jones, Keith & 
Maureen 

Jordaan, H 

Le Roux. Dirk 

Le Roux, Jeanette 

20 Gonubie 
Glen 
Dikkop Ave 
Gonubie 
5257 

124 
Eleventh 
Ave 
Gonubie 
5257 

111 
Thirteenth 
Ave 
Gonubie 

20 Kalinka 
Gardens 
Cnr Heide 
and Main 
Roads 
Gonubie 
20 Kalinka 
Gardens 
Cnr Heide 
and Main 
Roads 
Gonubie 

of trees and bush. 

This mining is already far gone, Every time 
Riegers clear another part of the land they 
randomly burn the bush they have cut down, 
Surely we live in a ~ smoke free 6 zone? Living 
in the retirement village is no joke because we 
are in direct line with their callousness and , as 
many of us already suffer with asthma , al we 
ask is to live in an area where there is not dust 
and smoke caused by money-hungry people 
with no concern for others. 
Truck drivers have no concern for anyone 
driving down the Main Road and do not stop, 
but race inlo traffic. I have personalty nearly 
been connected a couple of times and have 
seen many people have to swerve to prevent 
driving under the truck , and then nearly hit 
another car. The drivers know that they won 't 
feel a bump if a car hil the truck because it IS 

so big , but driver of a car wilt probably be 
killed , and this witt be tragically blamed on the 
drivers, but I blame the Riegers , as they 
should train drivers to drive corrected , with 
due care and res~ct do the other road users. 
Has lived in Gonubie for 25 years ; lown has 

deteriorated over the last few years 

Noting more unsightly than a mine 

It is going to downgrade the town not to 

mention devalue our property, especially those 

living in close proximity where the mine will be 

Dust will be a health hazard & will led to extra 

cleaning of homes and swimming pools 

Noise of trucks will be disturbing 

Aware that the mining operation in Gonubie 

has been in operation for a number of years . 

This activity has been taking place beyond the 

tree line, visible on the horizon from the 

residential area and the noise level was 

restricted to an area where it was not affecting 

residents too much. 

The application to extend the m ining activity to 

the border of the now called Gulls Way is 

absurd. This wilt effectively bring the mining 

activity to our doorsteps. 

Excuse that mining will be restricted to within 

300m of the boundary line is laughable. 

Dust affecting health 
Excavat ions will be an eye-sore for decades 
Heavy vehicles wilt damage roads 
Traffic congestion 

Health in the area witt be bad ly affected. little 
children, asthma sufferers, those who have 
sinus and lung problems and anybody prone 
to allerg ies 
Gonubie residents wilt be living in permanent 
dust storm whenever the wind blows 
Unsightly scenery overlooking the seaview will 
be a depressing sight and unattractive to 
holiday makersltourists 
Have previously lived near a quarry. 
Residents who were closer encountered 

Smoke from 
burning of 
vegetation 
Dust 
Traffic safety 

Environment 
Impact on 
property 
values 
Dust 
Noise 

Visual impact 
Too close to 
houses 
Mining 
operation 
boundary not 
believable 

Dust 
Visual impact 
Damage to 
roads 
Traffic safety 

Health 
hazard 
(allergies) 
Dust 
Visual impact 
Impact on 
property 
value 
Structural 
damage to 
pr~rties 





foundation and structural problems to their • Damage to 
homes roads 

· Property value will decrease - we will be close · Impact on 
to an industrial or mining site - we win be tourism 
about 1 km away from the mine - anything 
within 20kms is deemed bordering an 
industrial site 

· Road accessibility is already a problem - our 
rates will be increased due to the road surface 
damage caused by the increased heavy 
vehicle traffic. Ocean Drive , Gullsway and 
Main Rd is already a patchwork and the 
municipality is not keeping up with the 
maintenance at the moment 

· This will not only affect the home owners an 
residents in the Gulisway/Ocean Drive area , 
but the whole of Gonubie 

· This will deter visitors wanting to holiday in 
Gonubie and badly affect the economy of this 
beautiful little town. 

Naude, W ayne 5 Estuary · Your press release mentions: "Mining • Dust and 

Drive operations wilt take place 300 metres inwards sand 

Lourie from the perimeter of the farm. Surrounding · No benefit to 
Heights properties and their value should therefore nol the 
Gonubie be impacled ~. community 
5257 I would have 10 seriously disagree. How could · Proximity of 

such an operation not have any impact on the mine to town 
surrounding areas? · Waste 

disposal site 

· Considering East London and the surrounding • Impact on 
areas are plagued with extremely windy days tourism 
throughout the year and further considering it · Character of 
will be a Sabunga & Sand mining operation town in 
there is a significant likelihood of danger 
dusVsandstorms. So how can anyone make 
such a statement with any conviction al this 
paint in time? 

II stands to reason the Mining Industry must 
have developed some ways to prevent or 
minimize things like sand/duststorms so there 
may be a plan of action in the pipelines to try 
curb this but it is worth noting that the Permit 
Application (or pre permit application) 
attachment , while briefly touching on this 

l_ 
(which in my opinion is going to be 1 of the 
underlying factors for opposition to this mining 
proposal) , it does not actually specify how I 

they propose to tackle this potential issue of 
contention: "Based on the site characteristics, 
dust and erosion will require special 

l attention" . 

· Considering the proposed mining term of 2 
years compared to the outlined "Impacts to be 
Considered" - is this really going to benefit the 
greater Gonubie Community as a whole? Or 
rather just Vaduba and a select few. 1m 
inclined to believe the larger Gonubie 
Community is not going to benefit much at all . 
And once those 2 years have come and gone 
whats to stop Vaduba from doing something 
like this again for a adjacent or nearby site? 
And 1 of their motivating factors again will be 
"well we have actually been mining nearby all 
along so really it is not that big a ask". As far 
as I am concerned mining should never have 
been allowed to take place in or nearby 
Gonubie at all. It ius! opens the door for further 
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undesirable developments. 

In my opinion the potential damage and 
scaring of the land compared to the limited 
employment opportunities (which I feel is 
pretty much the only benefit for the Gonubie 
Community) is just not worth it. 

Gonubie will also have needs to expand in the 
future and this development will be right 
smack bang square in the middle of pretty 
much the only way Gonubie can expand. And 
who really wants a mining operation in the 
middle of Gonubie? Not to mention how 
feasible will future growth opportunities for 
Gonubie be if most of the land on which is can 
expand was dug up in the past and then filled 
with rubble and waste? 

Gonubie has traditionally always been a local 
seaside villageltown which attracts a fair 
amount of tourists each year. We have such a 
beautiful and pristine surrounding landscape. 
Gonubie has its own unique style and feel to it. 
It has its own "Vibe", its own "Spirit" . Such a 
mining operation I feel will erode this HSpirit" of 
Gonubie, Will destroy its surrounding natural 
beauty and ultimately make way for similar 
undesirable projects/developments in future . 

The site is located centrally in a developing 

residential area and is thus undesirable to the 

future residents of PORTOLAN PLACE 

The visual impact of excavation, opencast 

mining and stock piling is undesirable to the 

future residents of PORTOLAN PLACE 

The increased traffic and related activities as 

result of the mine in terms of: noise levels, air 

pollution , traffic congestion , impact on roads 

and general road safety 

The environmental impact of dust, erosion and 

waste is of concern to the future residents of 

PORTOlAN PLACE 

The economic impact on the value of 

surrounding properties including PORTOLAN 

PLACE is of concern. 

The exposure to potentially fatal diseases 

such as silicosis resulting from such a mine is 
of grave concern to the future residents of 

PORTOLAN PLACE 

Totally against proposed mining activity as it 

will affect the lives of Gonubie residents . 

Being in the same industry, we are keen to 
follow the process of legalizing ru! mining 
activities . 

Proximity 
Visual impact 
Impact on 
road 
Traffic safety 
Dust 
Erosion 
Waste 
Health threat 
• silicosis 

Legality of 
current 
ooeration 
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My objection is based mainly n the usage of 
heavy trucks on the Gonubie Main Road. Any 
mining wh ich is to take place on th is property 
will have to be trucked and (mosl of it) out of 
Gonubie via the only access road which is the 
Gonubie main road . The road can nollolerate 
the existing traffic , which his mainly small 
vehicles and is constantly breaking up and 
having to be continuously repaired in a 
number of places. Should the Riegers mining 
application b successful I can see the Gonubie 
main road being totally destroyed and in a 
short period of lime, such as happened to 
Ocanway Road a year or so ago when this 
road was being used by heavy vehicles for a 
development in the vicinity. 
I am sure you are aware, the Gonubie Main 
road is the on ly access into Gonubie. It is an 
extremely busy and dangerous road and each 
time we exit or enter our property we "take 
our lives in our hands". There is absolutely 
no way that this road could handle the extra 
pressure should heavy trucks be utilizing it on 
a regular basis . 

Another reason is that now that they have 
cleared the property one can actually see a 
very visible "dust haze" over the whole area on 
a windy day. 

Them saying they will set up a "bread making 
industry" is all very sweet . but at NO TIME are 
they thinking of the residents or the poor in the 
squatter camp - ALL they are thinking of is the 
money they can make. 

This operation is going to be opposite my 
property on the other side of the main road . 
I have another neighbour "Tharrat and Freitag" 
who are mining subungi • the noise is 
perpetual and I can see huge gaping holes· 
they do not rehabilitate the area. 

To conclude , the Gonubie Main road is 
already a disaster! I The residents of Gonubie 
already have to contend with an extremely 
busy. potholed and dangerous road . More big 
trucks on the road is NOT ACCEPTABLE. 

Object due to the adverse effect increased 

mining operation will have on various areas on 

the environment 

And the aesthetic impact on the town of 

Gonubie. 

The Gonubie Main Road is another issue that 

will be adversely impacted on. 

I object to the area being used a s a waste 

disposal site . 

My boundary has again been bulldozed and 

my boundary post dislodged . Further more a 

fence has been started on my property. This 

is effectively extending farm 800/1 northwards. 

See my e-mail (below). 

"~ I wish to lodge my objection and register as an lAP 
regarding the mining application lodged by Vaduba 

Impact on 
road 
Traffic Safety 
Dust 

Environment 
Negative 
impact on 
aesthetic 
va lue of town 
Impact on 
main road 
Waste 
disposal site 
Resident's 
boundary 
bulldozed 





Investments CC (Garry Reiger) I have been affected by 
their indiscriminate bufldozing of land without the 
necessary Environmental Impact Assessments being 
carried out, it appears that Vaduba, lead by Garry 
Reiger do not have any regard for the environment as 
they have on numerous occasions bulldozed areas on 
my Eastern and Northern boundaries of Farm 799 
porlion 20 and actually bulldozed approximately 3000 
m2 of my land (without permission) in a very sensitive 
section along the Gqunube River valley, without any 
effort to apologise or make good the damage that he has 
caused. I have tried to get the various authorities to act 
against Garry Reiger but in vain. Once Vaduba has 
permission to Mine I Quarry they (Vaduba ) will probably 
continue as they have in the past to give scant regard for 
the environment and people that are not in a financial 
position to bring the offenders to book, and be a law unto 
themselves. It is my understanding that permission has 
to be obtained to clear large areas of land as it has an 
impact on the environment , there is good reason for it 
as it may affect the nesting season of many species of 
indigenous birds, and once again a large area has been 
cleared during the nesting season, this time on farm 
80011 at the start of the nesting season, in September 
2007 Reiger cleared large areas on his farms 79914 and 
799/41 . I know this because I share the boundary with 
him. 
The other reason for my objection is the overloading of 
the already congested Gonubie Main Road ( Ocean Way 
) and the fragile surface that is already suffering the 
onslaught of Vaduba 's heavy vehicles that make 
hundreds of trips in and out of Gonubie from their 
premises, the volumes will undoubtedly increase 
substantially should they be allowed to increase their 
mining operation. I also object to the proposed mining 
site being used as a waste disposal site once mining has 
been completed, we already know how the many tip fires 
that have spontaneously erupted over the years have 
adversely affected the clean breathing air of our beautiful 
holiday seaside town. 
I am a property owner that borders Farm 800 porlion 1 
and hereby officially lodge my objection. I am surprised 
that I have not been contacted directly by the applicant 
as I am indeed a neighbor ,and as I type this objection I 
have noticed that Vaduba has now bulldozed a third 
section of my property being the Southern boundary of 
my property, dislodging boundary pegs that were set 
marking the boundary, and furthermore, they are 
planting fence poles extending their northern boundary 
into my property." 

Wood. W 51 · Traffic volume and load will be increased on • Traffic 
Oceanway the Gonubie main road. The road is already in volume 
Gonubie a poor condition (potholes, rutting) . The • Damage to 
5257 developer. if going ahead, will have to do a full road 

traffic assessment. The current intersection · Dust 
from the developer's property with the main • Noise 
road is poor and not surfaced. I don't believe • Ground water 
the authorities have the resources or capacity · Visual impact 
to improve this and the developer has done • Rehabilitation 
nothing to improve it either in the past years . monitoring · Because of the close proximity to residential 
property I am also concerned about dust and 
noise. (blasting should not be allowed at all) 

· I am concerned about the groundwater and 
aesthetics of the area, and who will 
independently monitor and reinforce 
rehabilitation of the site. I don 't believe the 
authorities will be able to do this . 

1 ________________ _ 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co.za] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 19, 20098:08 AM 
To: 'roelf 
Subject: RE: Valuba Investments 

• :IIIL _ _ IAU:_. __ Yo2G . - . _a%~_. __ J [nvt._ ... _ .. ts73 .... ", 

Attachments: Background Info VEDUBA 1-800 MINING PERMIT AUG 09 ARCUS GIBB.DOC; RESPONSE SHEET Pennit 800-I .doc; Mapl .doc; Map 2.doc; lAP letter Mining Permit 
Farm 800- GONUBIE RATEPAYERS. DOC 
Received, thar!< you Roe~. 

Please find background information regardirg the appication attached. Kindly also s",ply your postal address. 

Regards, 

Carmen 

c... ......... 
Clear 
commu"lutlcHl • fllelllt,Uon • PR • mlllU, 1""_ 

Cd: In III 5411 
TlI:mmnn 
ftllll1lJJII 

From: roelt [mailto:roelf@disooverymail .co.za] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2009 10:05 PM 
To: dear@polka.oo.za 
Subject: Valuba Investments 

Dear Carmen 

As Chairperson of the Gombie Ratepayers and Residents Association I wish to register as an interested party as this project will affect residents of the Gonubie Town 

Thank You 

Roe~ Berg 

08360517 517 

roelf@discoverymaiLco.za 

No virus fOUnd in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Version: 8.5.392 1 Virus Database: 270.13.58/2309 - Release Date: 08118/09 06:03:00 
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From: Carmen Ie Roux Krige [carmenleroux@polka.co.zaJ 
Sent: Thursday. August 20. 2009 3:09 PM 
To: 'roelf 
SUbject: RE: Valuba Investments 
Tha~s RoeW_ 

C-1t_1/tII 

Clear 
eOl'l'lmolnk.tioft • hlclUhllklll • PR • Ired .. llalaol 

CIII: It! la 5CJI 
tll:mm11l2 
fII: .... 1I1I 

From: roelf [mailto:roelf@discoverymail.co.za] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 19, 2009 10:51 PM 
To: cannen Ie Roux Krige 
Subject: Re: Valuba Investments 

Hi 

My Postal adress is 

POBOX 540 
GONUBIE 
5256 

RoeW Berg 
---- Original Message ----­
From: Carmen Ie Raux Kriga 
To: roelf 
Sent: Wednesday, August 19, 2009 8:07 AM 
Subject: RE: Valuba Investments 

Received, tha~ you RoeW_ 

Please find background information regarding the application attached. Kindly also sl4>Ply your postal address. 

Regards, 

Garmen 

c...ltltal/tll 

Clear 
commun!eatlofl • fl cllllltion • PR • media Ual,on 

Cd: a2 803 541tI 

/IIG AIL '020 1%2 Inve _____ -'572. ___ .. . 

200910911R 00:_" AM 
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From: roelf [mailto:roelf@discoverymail.co.za] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2009 10:05 PM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Subject: Valuba Investments 

Dear Carmen 

_ //Ie !AIL 

As Chairperson of the Gonubie Ratepayers and Residents Association I wish to register as an interested party as this project will affect residents of the Gombie Town 

Thank You 

Roelf Berg 

08360517517 

roelf@discoverymail .co.za 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Version: 8.5.392 I Virus Dalabase: 270.13.58/2309 - Release Date: 08/18/09 06:03:00 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Version: 8.5.3921 Virus Database: 270.13.6112313 - Release Date: 08119/09 06:03:00 
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From: Carmen Ie Roux Krige [carmenleroux@polka.co.2aJ 
Sent: Friday, Seplember 11 ,2009 12:26 PM 
To: 'Laura Mileham' 
Subject: RE: Vaduba Mine : lAP Registration 
Received, thaM you laura 

fi Ie: E-M 'RE~ ,dub _. Mine .. __ IA~ __ _ • . egisL .. _ .. 134 .. _ .. 

Kindly lake note that a plblic meetirYJ has been arranged for Tuesday September 22 at 17:30, at the carnagie Han, Main Road Gombie. All merrbers of the plblic are welcome. 

Regards. _ .. -.... 
Clear 
communlc.tloft • tulllUtio. • PR • medt. IIilISOfI 

_HZ_MIl 
TlI:mm11l2 
fII: ..... J1II 

From: Laura Mileham [mailto:laura@forwardmomelltum.co.za] 
sent: Niday, September 11, 2009 12:08 PM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Cc: jhamer@bopalesedi.com; rnilehams@intekom.co.za 
Subject: Vaduba Mine: lAP Registration 
Importance: High 

To whom it may concern. 

Please find attached the registration of PACIFIC COAST lNVESTMENT 97 as an Interested and Affected Party. This is made in response to too recent application made by VADUBA INVESTMENTS CC to 
the Department of Mineral and Energy for a permit to mine weathered dolomite and sand on Portion I Farm 800. Gonubie, East London. 

Please direct all further correspondence to me. 

Regards 

Laura 
Laura Mileham 
Director 

0846076174 
7 086 572 766 1 

of2 2009/09/ 1 R O~ · ,O AM 
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From: Carmen Ie Roux Krige [carmenleroux@polka.co.2JI] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 8:43 PM 
To: 'Michelle Schreiber' 
Subject: RE: Vaduba Investments Mining in Gonubie 

r- ~ ~-- ~ file~ ~-rv=--REr-- .dut,-:--~l1Ve .: 

Attachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I.doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Permit 800-I .doc 
Dear Michelle. 

Tharl< you for yOIJl e-ma •. 

. 
5%~ . ____ n~ .. - --.. ~20 \... _ .. _ ... ie5~ ...... , 

It is regrettable that the Gor<bie Bugle ptjllished a misleadirg and unfounded article and that Gor<bie residents recently launched an e-ma. chain letter campaign in protest agairst Vaduba l/lIIestmen! CC's 
mining permit application. Ne~her the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fad researched by thei' writers and they are very poor SOlJloes of information. Both have led to residents being misinformed abo'-
a mining operation that has in fad been in existence, in Gondlie, for a mJTt)er of years. . 

Please find attached: 
• correct background irlormation regarding the application 
• press release as sert to the GorU>ie Bugle - for plblK:ation on Frtday August 28 
• an official objection/response sheet 

n-e correct procedure to folaw, shoutt you wish to register, corrment or object to the mining pemit appication on Portion 1 of Fann 800 Gonubie, is to COfTl)lete the attached response sheet. Objecbons 
should preferably be substantiated. Residents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860. EAST lONX>N, does not fall wohin the Gor<bie area. 

Kind regards, 

c.. .... _ .... 
CIt: II! .llli41I 
TIIIhIt 1!11111m 

From: Michelle Schreiber [mailto :schreibers@telkomsa .netj 
sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2009 12:20 PM 
To: d ear@polka.co.za 
Subject: Vaduba Investments Mining in Gonubie 

Dear Carmen 

I would like to register as an interested and affected party (lAP) regarding the quarrying Imining issue in Gonubie. I do not believe that this mining operation is in the best 
interest of our suburb and strongly object to it going ahead. 

Kind regards 
Michelle Schreiber 
57 11th Avenue 
Gonubie 
5257 

200910911 R Oli : 'i0 AM 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka,co,zaj 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 II :27 PM 
To: 'Ian' 
SUbject: RE: VADUBA INVESTMENTS - GONUBIE MINJ1,jG APPLICATION 

Attachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09,doc; MailMap I ,doc; MaiIMap 2,doc; PRESS RELEASE,doc; RESPONSE SHEET Penn it 800-1 ,doc 
Dear lan, 

Tharit you for your e-mail. 

It is regrettable that the Ganubie Bugle published a misleading and lIlfa..-.ded article and that Ganubie residents recently launched an &-mal chain letter campaign in protest against Vaduba IllYOslment CC's 
miring perrrOt application. Nelher the Bugle article nor the chain leller were in fad researched by their wrlers and they are very poor SOll'ces of damnation. Both have led to residents being misinfanned abo .. 
a ~ operation that has in fact been in existence, in GomJ>ie, for a nlSf't)er of years. 

Piease find attached: 
• correct background information regarding the application 
• press retease as se~ to the GOl1l.Die Bugle - for ptblication on FrKJay August 28 
• an official objed:ionlresponse sheet 

The correct procedtl'"e to follow, should you wish to register, corrment or object to the mining perrrit application on Portion 1 of Farm 800 GolllJ:>ie, is to corl1>lete the attached response sheet. Objections 
should preferably be sdlstaniated. Residents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LO~N, does not faU within the GoflliHe area. 

Kind regards, 

_11_", 

Clear 
t_.k.Uo •• fIItlltlallon • PR • med .. 1 .. 1soft 

III: 112 III W1I 
TII:I!II1I1Il2 
r.: .... DII 

From: Ian [mailto:margieandian@mweb,OQ,zaj 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26,2009 6:2S PM 
To: dear@polka,OQ,za 
Subject: VADUBA INVESTMENTS - GONUBIE MINING APPUCATION 

Hi Carmen 

Please register me as an lAP 

REgards 
Ian Field 
0836574 11 4 
16 Heidia street 
Gonubie 

')('I()O /l'lO / I SO! I'Ih" ,n A"" 
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From: Carmen Ie Roux Krige [carmenleroux@polka.co.zal 

Sent: Wednesday, A ugust 26, 2009 10:11 PM 
To: 'Sparg Property' 
Subject: RE: vaduba cc-gonubie mining (objection) 

• - -/D :~ .ILS,I - 20v;': Vo20, Q _ _ lubi l __ __ niniI.
Q

• __ J(obj __ .. _.1)8S ...... , 

AUachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I.doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Pennit 800-I .doc 
Dear Mrs Winspear I 

Thari< you for YOll' e-mail. 

It is regrettable that the Golllbie Bugle plbished a misleading and unlolDled article and that Golllbie residents recently 1at.<1Ched an 80mai chain letter campaign in protest against Vadlba I .... stment CC's 
mining permit application. Ne~her the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fad researched by their writers and they are very poor sou-ces of irtormation. Both have led to residelts being misirtormed abo .. 
a rTIinirl:I operation that has in fad been in existence, in Gombie, for a r'UJt)er of years. 

Please find attached: 
• correct background information regarding the applicaton 
• press release as selt to the Golllbie Bugle - for plbication on Friday August 28 
• an offtcial ob;ed:ionlresponse sheet 

The amect procedlJ'"e to follow. should you wish to register, conment or object to the mining pemit applicabon on Portton 1 of Farm 800 GonJJie. is to cor1l>~te the attadled response sheet. Objections 
should preferably be slbstaltiated. Residelts should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860. EAST LONXlN, does not faU wlhin the Golllbie area. 

Kind regards. _ .. - .... 
Clear 
COfMWlllcI1ion • r.clfltlilkMI • PR • meda. ' .. lIOn 

CIII: N2 .. M1I 
TlI:mlllm 
FII: .... JlII 

From: Sparg Property [mailto:sportz3@absamail.oo.za) 
Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2009 6:18 PM 
To: dear@polka.oo.za 
Subject: vaduba cc'9Oflubie mining (objedion) 

I Mrs MM Winspear as a resident and home owner at Settlers Retirement Village,hereby state that I can not support Vaduba Investments cc proposal to mine in Gonubie and thus object in the strongest 
terms. Sincerely. 
M M WINSPEAR (Mrs) 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Vers ion: 8.5.392 1 Virus Database: 270.13.66/2325 - Release Date: 08125/09 06:08:00 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co.zal 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 II :08 PM 
To: 'Jo' 
Subject: RE: VADUBA CC - MINING IN GONUBI E 

AUachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I.doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Pennit 800-I .doc 
Dear Jo, 

Thari<. you for your e-mail. 

It is regrettable that the Gonubie Bugle plblished a misleading and unfounded article and that Gonubie residents recently laurx:hed an e-mail chain letter campaign in protest against Vaduba I",",stment CC's 
mining permit application. Neither the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fad researched by their writers and they are very poor SOllceS of information. Both have led to resider1s being misinformed abolA: 
a minirg operation that has in fad been in existence, in Gamj)ie, for a nt.mber of years. 

Please fltld attached: 
• correct background information regarding the application 
• press release as sent to the Gonubie Bugle - for plblication on Friday August 28 

• an official objedk>nlresponse sheet 

The correct procedll'"e to folk>w, should you wish to register, COrmlent or object to the mining permit application on Portion 1 of Farm 800 Gonubie, ts to COf'l1>lete the attached response sheet. Objections 
shouid preferably be slbstantiated. Residents shoUd note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LONDON, does not faU wttln the Gonubie area. 

Kind regards, _11_ ..... 
Clear 
commu. lc.tlon • r.cllht lon • PR • mecsMi •• IMft 

CII: 112 III 501 
Til: m IJI tmI 
111: .... 1111 

From: Jo [mailto:Jo@aeativepublishing.co.zaj 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 10:40 AM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Subject: VADUBA CC - MINING IN GONUBIE 

I am horrified to say the least that a company like Riegers who has been in Gonubie for so, so many years would even consider mining in their own town. Have they now become so money hungry that they are 
not worried about the ht.man lives around them and what the impact of mining will be on the health of the children at the new school as well as the infants and elderly in Mzaroomhle. As it is every morning 
between 10 to 7am and 10 past 7am their trucks are pushing into morning traffic causing endless and close accidents and traffic hold ups. Something should be said aOO done and also they should be fined by 
the municipality as well as the Spar for their large trucks ruining our roads on a great scale. 

Sincerely, 

Jo Demetriou 
Gonubie Resident since 1982 
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From: Carmen Ie Roux Krige [carmenleroux@polka.co.zal 
Sent: Friday, AuguSl28. 2009 2:13 PM 
To: 'Jo' 
Subject: RE: VADUBA CC - MINING IN GONUBIE 
ThaOO; Jo. 

Carmen 

c... .. _ .... 

Clear 
c_.atkNI . t.c:llbtkltl • PR • media IMII_ 

CII: III III MIl 
TII:mOlt1l2 
fII: ... 1I1I 

From: Jo [mailto:Jo@creativepublishing.oo.za] 
Sent: Hiday, August 28, 2009 11:07 AM 
To: 'canTIen Ie Roux Krige' 
Subject: RE: VADU8A CC - MINING IN GONUBIE 

H cannen, 

, 
• r- ,­

• 
,.---- r- r - ~ 

I D:/~ LS/I DVA • 
\%~ 

I do hope that the Bugle will apologise for the misleading article in the next. issue. I will, however, voice my concerns and thank you for informing me of their intentions. 
Have a wonderfU day. 

Sincerely. 

Jo Demetriou 

From: canTIen Ie Roux Krige [mailto:canTIenleroux@polka.oo.za] 
Sent: 26 August 2009 11:08 PM 
To: ')0' 

Subject: RE: VADUBA CC - MINING IN GONUBIE 

Dear Jo, 

Thari< you for your e-mail. 

. b20: . ____ .11N1. __ .• 20ll' ... _. ':;Ol\ _~ . ~ 127 ....... 

It is regrettable that the Gonubie Bugle published a misleadirg and unfounded article and that Gonubie residents recently IalUhed an e-ma~ chain letter campaign in protest against Vaduba tnvestment CC's 
mining permit application. Neither the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fad researched by their writers and they are very poor soll'c:es of information. Both have led to residems being misinformed abolt 
a mining operation that has in fad been in existence, in Gambie, for a mmber of years. 

~ase find attad1ed: 
• correct background information regarding the application 
• press release as sent to the Gonubie Bugle - for plblication on Friday August 28 
• an official objection/response sheet 

?OOQ/()Q / 12 f'lh ·.dO.1M 
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The correct praced",e 10 follow, should you wish 10 register, conment or object to the .... ning permit application on Portion 1 of Farm 800 Gonubie, is to complete the attached response sheet. Objections 
should preferably be sWstantiated. Residents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LOI'lJON, does not fal w~hin the GorUlie area. 

Kind regards, 

c...1t_ ... 
Clear 
commu.Ic.UOn • r.cllilalHOll • PM • medii! 0.1..0" 

III: 112 HI tiOI 
Til: m 1)11112 
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From: Jo [mailto:Jo@creabvepublishing.<D.zaj 
Sent: Wednesday. August 26. 200Q 10:40 AM 
To: dear@polka.<D.za 
Subject: VADUBA CC - MINING IN GONUBIE 

I am horrified to say the least that a company like Riegers who has been in Gonubie for so, so many years would even consider mining in their own town. Have they now become so money hungry that they are 
not worried about the hlrnan lives around them and what the impact of mining will be on the health of the children at the new school as well as the infants and elderly in Mzamomhle. As it is every morning 
between 10 to 7am and 10 past 7am their trucks are pushing into morning traffic causing endless and close accidents and traffIC hold ups. Something should be said and done am also they should be fined by 
the municipality as well as the Spar for their large trucks ruining our roads on a great scale. 

Sincerely, 

Jo Demetriou 
Gonubie Resident since 1982 
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RE Riegers quarrymining79 . t xt 
From: Carmen le Roux Krige [carmenleroux@polka . co.za] 
Sent: wednesday, August 26 , 2009 10:42 PM 
To : 'sandy Dou9las' 
subject: RE: Rlegers quarry/ mining 

Attachments: BID VADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMap1 . doc ; MailMap 
2.doc ; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET permit 800-1.doc 

Dear sandy, 

Thank you for your e-mail. I confirm that your mail had no content . 

It is regrettable that the Gonubie Bugle published a misleading and unfounded 
article and that Gonubie residents recently launched an e-mail chain letter 
campai gn in protest a9ainst vaduba Investment CC's mining permit application . 
Neither the Bugle artlcle nor the chain letter were in fact researched by their 
writers and they are very poor sources of i nformation. Both have led to 
residents being misinformed about a mining operation that has in fact been in 
existence, in Gonubie, for a numbe r of years. 

please 
• 
• 
August 
• 

find attached: 
correct background information regarding the application 
press release as sent to the Gonubie Bugle - for publication on Friday 

28 
an official objection/ response sheet 

The correct procedure to follow, should you wish to register, comment or object 
to the mining permit application on portion 1 of Farm 800 Gonubie, is to 
complete the attached response sheet. objections should preferably be 
substantiated. Res i dents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LONDON , 
does not fall wi thin the Gonubie area. 

I Kind regards , 
• 

l 
l. 

... 

Carmen le ROUX Krige 
Clear 
communication· facilitation. PR • media liaison 
cell : 082 603 5470 
Tel: 0219791172 
Fax : 086 610 7719 

- -- --original Message- - ---
From : sandy Douglas [mailto:sands444@gmai l. com] 
Sent: wednesday, August 26, 2009 8:55 AM 
To: clear@polka.co . za 
Subject: re : Riegers quarry/ mining 
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